Our Directors and key senior management are as follows:

Name Designation

Directors

Datuk Seri Nurmala Binti Abd Rahim Independent Non-Executive Chairperson
Ong Boon Leng Managing Director

Lim Suk Gen Executive Director
Ong Keat Qian Executive Director

Ong Keat Hoe Executive Director

Pook Kim Nyean  Independent Non-Executive Director
Chang Lih Yik Independent Non-Executive Director

Tan Phaik Yen Independent Non-Executive Director

Key senior management
Choong Chyan Leong Chief Financial Officer

Lee Swet Mei Head of Sales
Dr. Sharifah Nurul Hanim Binti Sy Ibrahim Veterinarian

Further details of our Directors and key senior management are set out in Section 5.

Registration No. 202401049938 (1595782-M)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

10

2.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders in our Company before and after the Share Transfer and IPO are set out below:

Name

Place of
incorporation/

Nationality

Before Share Transfer and IPO After Share Transfer and IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Ong Legacy Malaysia - - - - 350,000,000 70.0 - -
Ong Boon Leng Malaysian 255,636,700 63.9 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0

Lim Suk Gen Malaysian 64,363,300  16.1 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0

Ong Keat Qian Malaysian 40,000,000 10.0 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0
Ong Keat Hoe Malaysian 40,000,000 10.0 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0

Notes:

(1) Based on our share capital of 400,000,000 Shares after Acquisition of Hock Soon Poultry Farm but before IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged share capital of 500,000,000 Shares after IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings in Ong Legacy pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

Further details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders are set out in Section 5.

Registration No. 202401049938 (1595782-M)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

11

2.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

The estimated gross proceeds from our Public Issue of RM[●] million will accrue entirely to